
Tariff No. 26 13th 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD  G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order.  The pages in the
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page.  "O" in the revision column
indicates an original page.

Page Current Page Current Page Current
Number Revision Number Revision Number Revision

Title Page 1 26 1
Check Sheet 13 27 O
Item Index O 28 2

Subject Index O 29 O
Subject Index O 30 O

Taxes 1 31 10
6 O 32 O
7 O 33 O
8 O 34 10
9 O 35 10
10 O 36 7
11 O 37 8
12 O 38 1
13 O 39 O
14 O 40 O
15 O 41 O
16 1 42 O
17 O 43 O
18 O 44 4
19 O 45 4
20 O 46 4
21 10 47 4
22 4 48 4
23 1 49 1
24 4 50 1
25 10 51 O

Current Revision
Appendix A O
Appendix B O
Special Fuel Surcharge Supplement 2

Issued By: Alex Brenner, Division Controller

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

CHECK SHEET

Supplements in Effect

June 17, 2013 August 1, 2013

RECEIVED JUNE 16, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131160
SUB 6/25/13



Tariff No. 26 7th 36

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD  G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal

  
Service Area:  As defined in Appendices A and B

Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) 36.00$           44.00$           52.00$           62.00$           70.00$           85.00$           
First Pickup $150.25 $158.57 $166.89 $175.22 $183.54 $200.19
Each Additional Pickup 150.25$         158.57$         166.89$         175.22$         183.54$         200.19$         
Special Pickups $155.25 $163.57 $171.89 $180.22 $188.54 $205.19

Temporary Service
Initial Delivery 85.00$           85.00$           85.00$           85.00$           85.00$           85.00$           
Pickup Rate 155.25$         163.57$         171.89$         180.22$         188.54$         205.19$         
Rent Per Calendar Day 3.20$             3.20$             3.20$             3.20$             3.50$             3.75$             
Rent Per Month $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup

to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $2.50 per mile or fraction of a
mile.  Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service:
 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government

requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the 
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups.  Monthly rental

 charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. 
If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 4: Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: ($0.02) (R) per yard.

Note 5: A rate of $1.66  per yard is included in the rate, for recycling services.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Gate charge $1.40

Recycling rates on this page expire on:

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: ______________  By: ______________

June 17, 2013
(For Official Use Only)

August 1, 2013

Revised Page No. 

Item 107 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

July 31, 2013

RECEIVED JUNE 16, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131160
SUB 6/25/13



Tariff No. 26 8th 37

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD  G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal

Service Area:  As defined in Appendices A and B

Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard
First Pickup $219.31 $248.44 $277.58 $285.66 $314.79 $343.92 $373.05
Each Additional Pickup 219.31$         248.44$         277.58$         285.66$         314.79$         343.92$         373.05$         

Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.
Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup

to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $2.50 per mile or fraction of a
mile.  Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3:  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local 
 government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.
Note 4: Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: ($2.15) per yard.
Note 5: A rate of $5.81 (A) per yard is included in the rate, for recycling services.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge $1.40

Recycling rates on this page expire on:

Issued By: Connor Vander Zalm, Senior Market Analyst

Issue Date: Effective Date: 

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

June 17, 2013 August 1, 2013
(For Official Use Only)

Revised Page No. 

Item 110 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

July 31, 2013

RECEIVED JUNE 16, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131160
SUB 6/25/13


